Assigned Balance -   110,000   300,000   300,000

Unassigned

Balance 99,938   137,959   393,265   247,293

Beg Balance 667,792   512,792   577,792   777,792

Transfers In -   65,000   200,000   -

Transfers Out 155,000   -   -   -

Ending Balance 512,792   577,792   777,792   777,792

Total 612,730   715,751   1,171,057   1,025,085

CAP & ERR

Fund

Reserves

Operating

Fund

Long-term impact to rate projects is
unchanged

Allows some assigned funds for 2034 project,
but total balance 50% less than previous

scenario

Requires using reserves in 2024, eventually
will build back, but not until 2029

Should E-911 revenues be reduced to prior
budgeted amount, NORCOM’s ending

balance could be $0 by 2025

2022 2023 Increase/ Percent

2023 User Fees - Budget Cost Dispatch Law Data Radio Dispatch Fire Call Receiver Total Total (Decrease) Change

Bellevue Police 1,323,818   781,676   1,861,285   3,795,492   3,966,779   171,286   4.5%

Clyde Hill Police 36,289   5,715   51,022   96,100   93,025   (3,075)   -3.2%

Kirkland Police 955,513   435,287   1,343,449   2,534,878   2,734,249   199,371   7.9%

Medina Police 32,776   2,699   46,083   65,533   81,557   16,024   24.5%

Mercer Island Police 212,807   48,259   299,206   542,419   560,272   17,853   3.3%

Normandy Park Police 43,854   28,892   61,659   135,053   134,405   (648)   -0.5%

Total Police 2,605,056   1,302,528   -   3,662,703   7,169,475   7,570,287   400,812   5.6%

Bellevue Fire 995,270   592,948   1,425,466   1,588,218   162,752   11.4%

Bothell Fire 311,771   185,743   460,976   497,514   36,538   7.9%

Duvall Fire 48,686   29,005   73,324   77,691   4,367   6.0%

Eastside Fire and Rescue 518,381   308,834   745,659   827,216   81,557   10.9%

Woodinville Fire 138,201   82,335   204,528   220,536   16,008   7.8%

Fall City Fire 25,996   15,487   34,379   41,483   7,104   20.7%

Kirkland Fire 385,071   229,412   568,596   614,483   45,887   8.1%

Mercer Island Fire 116,608   69,471   180,135   186,079   5,944   3.3%

Northshore Fire 142,752   85,047   212,583   227,799   15,217   7.2%
Redmond Fire 434,895   259,096   652,508   693,990   41,482   6.4%

Shoreline Fire 501,665   298,875   752,966   800,540   47,574   6.3%

Skykomish Fire 14,847   8,845   20,594   23,692   3,098   15.0%

Snoqualmie Pass Fire 16,825   10,024   23,791   26,848   3,057   12.9%

Snoqualmie Fire 39,528   23,550   55,429   63,078   7,649   13.8%

Total Fire -   -   3,690,496   2,198,673   5,410,935   5,889,169   478,234   8.8%

Agency Total 2,605,056   1,302,528   3,690,496   5,861,376   12,580,410   13,459,456   879,046   7.0%

2023 Fee Distribution at 7% increase

#3:
3 years -
6%, 7%,

8%

6,7,8% fee increase 5.5% fee increase 2% fee increase 3% increase

2023-2025 2026-2028 2029-2031 2032

Fund Revenues 48,293,359   56,589,057   60,905,392   21,150,586

Fund Expenses 46,651,408   53,728,500   58,285,312   20,550,186

Transfers Out 1,640,000   2,650,000   2,620,000   600,000

Beg Balance 654,032   49,938   357,959   1,203,265

Transfers In 1,990,000   2,860,000   1,935,000   560,000

Fund Expenses 2,594,094   2,551,979   1,089,694   440,972

Assigned Balance -   210,000   730,000   840,000

Unassigned

Balance 49,938   147,959   473,265   482,293

Reserves Beg Balance 667,792   317,792   317,792   1,002,792

Transfers In -   -   685,000   150,000

Transfers Out 350,000   -   -   -

Ending Balance 317,792   317,792   1,002,792   1,152,792

Total 367,730   465,751   1,476,057   1,635,085

Operating

Fund

CAP & ERR

Fund

Should E-911 revenues be reduced to prior
budgeted amount, NORCOM’s ending

balance could be negative in 2025

Projects a higher required increase rate of
5.5% compared to other 2 scenarios

Fully funds 2034 project, but funds are not
assigned until much later

Requires using reserves almost half of
NORCOM’s reserves in 2024. Eventually will

build back, but not until 2030

2022 2023 Increase/ Percent

2023 User Fees - Budget Cost Dispatch Law Data Radio Dispatch Fire Call Receiver Total Total (Decrease) Change

Bellevue Police 1,312,015   774,706   1,844,691   3,795,492   3,931,412   135,920   3.6%